Embedded Solutions
for Transportation and Industrial Markets
F11S – 3U CompactPCI® Intel® Atom™ CPU
Board
n 32-bit 8HP CompactPCI® system slot
n Intel® Atom™ Z510P, Z530P, Z510PT,
Z520PT

for Transportation and Industrial Markets
Ordering Information
Standard F11S Models 02F011S00 Intel® Atom™ Z530P 1.6GHz, 1GB DDR2 RAM, 2MB SRAM, CompactFlash® and
microSD™, 2 Ethernet via RJ45 (1Gbit, 100Mbit), 1 COM, 2 USB 2.0,  keyboard/mouse,
VGA, 8TE, -40..+85°C screened
Related Hardware 08CT12-00 CompactPCI® PlusIO rear transition module 3U/80mm, 2 Ethernet, 4 USB, 4 SATA, 4
PCIe® x1, -40°C..+85°C qualified
Please note that only one SATA port can be used on the CT12 in combination with the F11S.
Memory 0751-0046 MicroSD card, 2 GB, -40..+85°C
0751-0051 SSD mSATA, 8 GB, -40..+85°C
0751-0052 MicroSD card, 4 GB, -40..+85°C
0754-0007 SSD SATA 256 GB, 2.5" MLC, 0..+70°C
SA-Adapters™ You can find a more detailed overview of possible carrier board/SA-Adapter™ combinations along with
software support in our option matrix (PDF).
08SA01-00 RS232, not optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA02-00 RS422/485, half duplex, optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA02-01 RS422/485, full duplex, optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA02-07 RS422/485, full duplex, optically isolated, -40..+85°C screened
08SA03-00 1 RS232, optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA03-01 1 RS232, optically isolated, -40..+85°C screened
08SA08-00 CAN ISO high-speed, optically isolated, 0..+60°C
08SA08-01 CAN ISO high-speed, optically isolated, -40..+85°C screened
08SA15-00 8 digital I/O channels, -40..+85°C with qualified components, no RoHS
08SA22-00 IBIS master SA-Adapter™, -40..+85°C screened
08SA22-01 IBIS slave SA-Adapter™, -40..+85°C screened
08SA25-00 GPS receiver, isolated, -40..+85°C screened
Systems & Card Cages MEN delivers turn-key systems completely installed (hardware, operating system, accessories), wired and
tested. Different rack sizes, power supplies and backplanes on request.
For details please contact your local sales representative.
0701-0046 CompactPCI® 19" 4U/24HP desktop system for 3U cards, 3-slot 3U CompactPCI®

for Transportation and Industrial Markets
Ordering Information
Software: Linux This product is designed to work under Linux. See below for potentially available separate software packages
from MEN.
13XM01-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for XM1, XM1L, MM1, MM2, XM2, F11S, F19P,
F21P, F22P, G20, G22, SC21, SC27 and DC2 board controller
13Z001-90 Linux host driver (MEN) for 16Z001_SMB (I2C)
13Z024-06 MDIS4™/2004 / MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for 16Z024_SRAM
13Z077-90 Linux native driver (MEN) for 16Z077_ETH and 16Z087_ETH
Software: Windows® This product is designed to work under Windows®. See below for potentially available separate software
packages from MEN.
10F014-78 Windows® XP Embedded BSP (MEN) for F11S, F14, F15, F17, F18, F19P, F21P, G20, XM1,
XM1L, XM2, MM1, MM2, SC21, SC24, DC1, DC2, RC1, BC50I, BC50M and BL50W
10Y000-78 Windows® Embedded Standard 7 BSP for F11S, F19P, F21P, F22P, G20, G22, XM1L, XM2,
MM1, MM2, SC21, SC24, SC27, BC50M, BC50I, BL50W, BL50S, F206, F210, F215,
F216, G215, P506, P507 and P511
13T010-70 Windows® 32-bit network driver (Intel®) for XM1, XM1L, XM2, MM2, F11S, F18, F18E,
F19P, F21P, F22P, G20, G22, GM1, GM2, G211, G211F, SC24, BC50I, BC50M and
BL50W
13T011-70 Windows® graphics driver (Intel®) for XM1, XM1L, MM1 and F11S
13T012-70 Windows® XP/Vista chipset driver (Intel®) for XM1, XM1L, MM1 and F11S
13T015-70 Windows® Vista™ network driver (Intel®) for XM1, XM1L and F11S
13T016-70 Windows® Vista™ chipset graphics driver (Intel®) for XM1, XM1L, MM1 and F11S
13Z024-70 MDIS4™/2004 / MDIS5™ Windows® driver (MEN) for 16Z024_SRAM
13Z087-70 Windows® native driver (MEN) for 16Z087_ETH (Ethernet controller)
Software: VxWorks® This product is designed to work under VxWorks®. For details regarding supported/unsupported board
functions please refer to the corresponding software data sheets.
13XM01-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for XM1, XM1L, MM1, MM2, XM2, F11S, F19P,
F21P, F22P, G20, G22, SC21, SC27 and DC2 board controller
13Z024-06 MDIS4™/2004 / MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for 16Z024_SRAM
Software: QNX® This product is designed to work under QNX®. For details regarding supported/unsupported board functions
please refer to the corresponding software data sheets.
13XM01-06 MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for XM1, XM1L, MM1, MM2, XM2, F11S, F19P,
F21P, F22P, G20, G22, SC21, SC27 and DC2 board controller
13Z024-06 MDIS4™/2004 / MDIS5™ low-level driver sources (MEN) for 16Z024_SRAM
13Z087-40 QNX® native driver (MEN) for 16Z087_ETH
Software: Miscellaneous Intel® software development products such as analyzers, compilers, threading tools etc. can be downloaded
under www.intel.com/cd/software/products/asmo-na/eng/index.htm. IA-32 Intel® Architecture Software
Developer's Manuals are available under  www.intel.com/products/processor/manuals/index.htm.
For operating systems not mentioned here contact MEN sales.